## 502621083 01/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I\				
		Name		Execution Date		
MAUREEN EMILY STRODE				12/16/2013		
RYAN JOHN LERCH				01/02/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
	DED HAT IN	<u> </u>				
Name:		RED HAT, INC.				
Street Address:		100 E. DAVIE STREET				
City:	<del></del>	RALEIGH				
State/Country:	<b></b>	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27601	27601				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type			Number			
		14147632				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
		\200 0852				
Fax Number:	(214	)200-0853 651-5000				
	(214- 214-	651-5000	esboone.com			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(214 214 ipdo	651-5000 cketing@hayn	esboone.com nail attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(214 214- ipdo <i>be sent via US Ma</i>	651-5000 cketing@hayn	nail attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	(214 214- ipdo <i>be sent via US Ma</i> s: HAY	651-5000 cketing@hayn oil when the en	<i>nail attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ONE, LLP			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(214 214- ipdo <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : HAY 2323 SUI	651-5000 cketing@hayn <i>il when the en</i> NES AND BO B VICTORY AV E 700	nail attempt is unsuccessful. ONE, LLP 'ENUE			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(214 214- ipdo <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : HAY 2323 SUI	651-5000 cketing@hayn <i>il when the en</i> NES AND BO 3 VICTORY AV	nail attempt is unsuccessful. ONE, LLP 'ENUE			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(214 214 ipdo <i>be sent via US Ma</i> s: HAY 2323 SUI DAL	651-5000 cketing@hayn <i>il when the en</i> NES AND BO B VICTORY AV E 700	nail attempt is unsuccessful. ONE, LLP 'ENUE '5219			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(214 214- ipdo be sent via US Ma : HAY 232: SUI <sup>-</sup> DAL	651-5000 cketing@haynoil when the em NES AND BOO B VICTORY AV E 700 LAS, TEXAS 7	nail attempt is unsuccessful. ONE, LLP 'ENUE '5219			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(214 214- ipdo be sent via US Ma : HAY 232: SUI <sup>-</sup> DAL	651-5000 cketing@haynoril when the entire NES AND BOOK STORY AND ENTIRE TOO LAS, TEXAS 7	nail attempt is unsuccessful.  ONE, LLP  'ENUE  5219			

01/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

502621083

Date:

source=49145-87\_Assignment#page1.tif source=49145-87\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031872 FRAME: 0503

Docket No.: 49145.87 (20130169US1)

Customer No.: 110773

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

(1) Maureen Emily Strode of 5 Cottage Court Cambridge MA 02139

(2) Ryan John Lerch of 205 Walden Street, Apt 1M Cambridge MA 02140

have invented certain improvements in

## BUG REPORTING AND COMMUNICATION

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on  $\frac{1}{6}$ 2014 and assigned application number  $\frac{14}{147,632}$ ; and

WHEREAS, Red Hat, Inc. ("Red Hat"), 100 E. Davie Street, Raleigh, NC 27601 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Red Hat, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Red Hat, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Red Hat, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing,

PATENT REEL: 031872 FRAME: 0504

Docket No.: 49145.87 (20130169US1)

Customer No.: 110773

and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Red Hat, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor Name: Maureen Emily Strode

Residence Address: 5 Cottage Court Cambridge MA 02139

Dated: 12 16 13 Inventor Signature

Dated: 205 Walden Street, Apt 1M Cambridge MA 02140

Dated: 01 02 14 Inventor Signature

RECORDED: 01/06/2014